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This CAREAX Vehicle History provided free ¢f charge by:

Santa Monica BMW
f‘-‘«t‘tn Hans Dakhiia
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_ Vehicie Information:

- 1999 BMW M COUPE No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

- VIN: WBSCM9330XLC60348 #
- HATCHBACK 2 DR
- 32LL6FI 3 Previous owners
. REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Eguipment | Safefy Options i

Safety & Reliability 20 Service records available

| CARFAX Report Provided By:
- Santa Monica BMW

~ Attn: Hans Dakhlia

- 1820 Santa Monica Blvd

- Santa Monica, CA 90401

. 310-829-3535

* www.smbmw.com

Personal vehicle

Last reported odometer
47,140 reading

$140 Above retail book value
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This CARFAX Vehicle Histury Report is based nnly on :nfﬂrmatlfm supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/17/11 at 4:55:38 PM
(EDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
impurtant tool, alung with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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Enter retail hook value here Above retail book value
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Ownership H

“ﬂ'zﬁ ﬁumber ::::f {;wnes‘s 15 ﬁﬁt@ﬁ&ﬁi&d

.| Owner 1 : . | Owner 2 - Owner

e
-

- Year pu rchased 1 999 2002 2{}1 0
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A
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T)’PE Gf owner | F’ersnnal Personal F'ersnnal
E i

TR Y

1yr 3mu

stlmated Iength of nwnershlp 2 yrs B mo. ?’ yrs 11 mo.

R A A

Owned in the following states/provinces 5 Pennsyiuanla Pennsyluama California
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g-g Eatimatad miles driven per year

§ Last rapartad adamatar raadmg
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10,833/yr
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2,363/yr

47,140
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§ CARFAX guarantaaa tha information in this section
% Guaranteed Guaranteed | Guaranteed
i i ;
§Salvaga | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon I — | NG Problain % No Problem
Guaranteed Guaranteed | Guaranteed
N I z :

ot Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem | No Preblern | No Probleim

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

- BFlowner1
Tatal Loss sy NO ISSUES wwes NO |SSUES mey NO ISSUES
. No total loss reported to CARFAX. &l Reported i Reported | Reported
Structural / Frame Damage mey NO ISSues Na Iaauaa 5 Na Issues
No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX. - &4l Reported et REpUﬂEd REPOﬂEd

Alrbag Daplaymant
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

| Odamatar Rollback
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Acaldantf Damage

.- we NO ISSUES i
Reported %

ssey NO ISSUES
Indicated

No Issues

No Issues . No Issues

Reported Reported
pary Nﬂ |55UEE :  Eeara No Issues
adl Indicated - &dll Indicated

No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX Rapartad Reported ; -*"' REPUHEG
' Manufa::turar Racall | Ask Yaur l Ask Your Ask Yaur
~ Check with an authorized BMW dealer far any open recalls. Dealer Dealer Dealer
é Basic Warranty Warranty | Warranty Warranty
§ Drlgmai warranty astlmatad ta hava axplrad Expired : Explrad Expired
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: Date: Mllaaga Source:
i Purchased: 1859
- Type: Personal 08/02/1999 4, 875 Pennsyluanla
~ | Where: Pennsylvania Mﬂtur‘VEhlcle Dept.
. 1 Est. miles/year:  10,833/yr vanetra, PA
?g | Est. length 8/2/99 - Title #53574014 01 CL
% i owned: 4717/02
| (2yrs. 8mo.)  02/24/2000 Sewickley Car Store

. Low ilaagal Sewickley, PA

. This owner drove 412-741-6400
. less than the www.sewickleycars.co

Industry average . p—

- 0f 15,000 miles 03/30/2000 9,589 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfm
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Comments:

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Registered as

personal vehicle

Power seat switch replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm installed

Title or registration issued

7/17/2011
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per year.

Purchased:
| Type:

| & Owner 2

2002
Personal

| 04/20/2000

0412012000

 05/26/2000

0s/302000

110/02/200

 02/14/2001

oarom00n
 08/06/2001

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

. 01/16/2002

02/25/2002

Date:
04/17/2002

Pittsburgh, PA :

Inspection Station

Title #563574014 02 EN

Sewickley Car Store
Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
www.sewickleycars.co
m

Pennsylvania

Sewickley Car Store

Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
www.sewickleycars.co

m

Sewickley Car Store

Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
www.sewickleycars.co

m

Sewickley Car Sturé |

Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
www.sewickleycars.co

m

o n e e e e e

Sewickley Car Store

Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
WWwWw.sewickleycars.co
m

Sewickley Car Store

Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
www . sewickleycars.co

m

27,188

Mileage:

Sewickley Car Store

Sewickley, PA
412-741-6400
www.sewickleycars.co
m

..............

service Inc
Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788

www.pandwforeigncars
.com

Source:

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cim/ctoEventHandler.ctim
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otate inspection completed
Emissions inspection completed

Passed emissions inspection

F’a rts r.:}.rdé red

Vehicle serviced

Recommended maintenance performed

Recommended maintenance performed
State inspection completed

ABS fluid flushed/changed

Parts ordered

Washed/detailed

Emissions inspection completed

Front seatbelt retractor replaced

Condition found to be normal

Alignment performed

Parts ordered

Recommended maintenance performed
Washed/detailed

Enginé!h.ﬁﬂvéﬁ.rai.h cumpute-rfrnn.d u”le checked
Oxygen sensor replaced
Washed/detailed

Steering/suspension lubed

Oil and filter changed chassis lubricated
Brakes checked

State safety inspection completed
Emissions inspection completed

..............................................................................................................................................................

Vehicle serviced

Comments:

Title issued or updated

New owner reported

7/17/2011




CARFAX Vehicle History Report on WBSCM9330XLC60348

| Where:

- Est. miles/year:
| Est. length

| owned:

Pennsylvania
2,363 yr
4717702 -

3/25/10 04/27/2002

e S I S

05/02/2002

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the :
Industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.
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10/17/2002
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06/23/2003
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03/05/2007

04/05/2007

07/22/200
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10/14/2004

30,443

38,240

38,500

39,000

Verona, PA
Title #53574014L003

Pennsylvania
Inspection Station

P & W Foreign Car
Service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788
www.pandwforeigncars
.com

P & W Foreign Car

Service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788
www.pandwforeigncars
.com

..........................................

service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-07/88
www.pandwforeigncars
.com

P & W Foreign Car
Service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788
www.pandwforeigncars
.com

. p&WFDrE|gnCar

Service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788
www.pandwforeigncars
.com

F’ & W Foreign Ca"r;” o

Service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788
www.pandwforeigncars
.com

P & W Foreign Car"" o

Service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788
www.pandwforeigncars
.com

P & W Foreign Car
Service Inc

Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788
www.pandwforeigncars

.com

Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Verona, PA

Title #53574014L004

P & W Foreign Car
Service Inc
Pittsburgh, PA
412-682-0788

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.ctm

Passed emissions inspection

Fuel filler cap réplacéd

Page 4 of 6

Evaporative emissions vent purge valve replaced

Radio reinstalled

Vehicle serviced

|

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

N R T

Title issued or updated |

Vehicle serviced

7/17/2011
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report on WBSCM9330XLC603438 Page 5 of 6

www.pandwforeigncars
.com

. 11/24/2008 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed
| Motor Vehicle Dept.

Verona, PA

Title #535740141L.004

T R S R
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- 11/06/2009 Pennsylvania Registration issued or renewed §
| Motor Vehicle Dept.

Verona, PA
Title #63574014L0O04
. 03/04/2010 46,491 A & L Motors Vehicle serviced
Monroeville, PA

412-373-6071

www.almotors.com
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| £ Owner 3 | Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
| Type: Personal : 03/25/2010 46,506 California Odometer reading reported

| Where: California Motor Vehicle Dept
| Est length 325710~ | By R SO

} owned: present 07/08/2010 47.140 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

e e T]t|e|55uednrupdated -
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Venice, CA
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gwhen you go to test drive this 1999 BMW M Coupe.
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Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www . carfaxonline.com.
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View Full Giossary
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First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

ey

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

SR

S

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each fitle or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report on WBSCM9330XLC60348 Page 6 of 6

CAEFAX History Impact™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX History
Impact is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX History Impact will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2011 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512.
7117/11 4:55:38 PM (EDT)
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